## SEC. IIA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 1046 of 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2105, 2106 & 2107 of 2015

(Applications for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing official translation & certified copy)

DR. APRANA W/O. SHEKHER MUTHHE

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY
(DR. R.K. SAVKARE), MEDICAL SUDT.
RURLA HOSPITAL, AMALNER, DISTRICT, JALGAON
& ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-mentioned against the Judgment and Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 in Criminal Application No. 5232 of 2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad.

It is submitted that instant matter has been tagged with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No. 860 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/rc