SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1004/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014 in CRA No.1013/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

JAYESH @ GULAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY (RAMESHCHANDRA KISAN SAVKARE), AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No.1046/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar